CH \$315.00 4969²

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM639958

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Cerberus Business Finance Agency, LLC		04/12/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grouper Casting, LLC
Street Address:	880 Steel Drive
City:	Valley City
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44280
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Grouper Blanking, LLC
Street Address:	880 Steel Drive
City:	Valley City
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44280
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Grouper Acquisition Company, LLC
Street Address:	880 Steel Drive
City:	Valley City
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44280
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Grouper Stamping, LLC
Street Address:	880 Steel Drive
City:	Valley City
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44280
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4969448	BLANKLIGHT		
		IRADENIARK		

900610136 REEL: 007258 FRAME: 0950

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4716501	BODY-IN-LIGHT
Registration Number:	5125897	CASTLIGHT
Registration Number:	5280882	CASTLIGHT
Registration Number:	5101040	LIGHTWEIGHTING WITH BENEFITS
Registration Number:	4577095	LIGHTWEIGHTING WITHOUT COMPROMISE
Registration Number:	5124333	S
Registration Number:	5188330	SAFE. SILENT. STRONG. SUSTAINABLE.
Registration Number:	1883994	SHILOH
Registration Number:	6019420	SHILOHCORE
Registration Number:	5134730	STAMPLIGHT
Registration Number:	5280884	STAMPLIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2132

Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 25th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014951-1981
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff (014951-1981)
SIGNATURE:	/kc for sk/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Shiloh - Trademark Release (Payoff)#page1.tif source=Shiloh - Trademark Release (Payoff)#page2.tif source=Shiloh - Trademark Release (Payoff)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007258 FRAME: 0951

EXECUTION VERSION

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

April 12, 2021

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Assignment of Security Interest - Trademarks, dated November 30, 2020, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 1, 2020 at Reel 7119 Frame 0939 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grouper Casting, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Grouper Blanking, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and Grouper Stamping, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Releasees") granted to Cerberus Business Finance Agency, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Releasor"), as agent for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasees in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasees have requested, and Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby releases, relinquishes, terminates, cancels and discharges its continuing security interest in the Collateral, including without limitation, its continuing security interest in the Trademarks.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

DOC ID - 35873306.4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007258 FRAME: 0952

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE AGENCY, LLC

By:

Its: Eric F. Miller, Senior Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	<u>Country</u>	<u>Owner</u>
BLANKLIGHT	86/366532	4969448	14- Aug- 2014	31-May- 2016	USA	Grouper Blanking, LLC
BODY-IN-LIGHT	86/419476	4716501	09- Oct- 2014	07-Apr- 2015	USA	Grouper Acquisition Company, LLC
CASTLIGHT	86/981024	5125897	26- Mar- 2015	17-Jan- 2017	USA	Grouper Casting, LLC
CASTLIGHT	87/331773	5280882	10- Feb- 2017	05-Sep- 2017	USA	Grouper Casting, LLC
LIGHTWEIGHTING WITH BENEFITS	86/568163	5101040	18- Mar- 2015	13-Dec- 2016	USA	Grouper Acquisition Company, LLC
LIGHTWEIGHTING WITHOUT COMPROMISE	85/928306	4577095	10- May- 2013	29-Jul-2014	USA	Grouper Acquisition Company, LLC
S Design	87/092942	5124333	05- Jul- 2016	17-Jan- 2017	USA	Grouper Acquisition Company, LLC
SAFE, SILENT, STRONG, SUSTAINABLE	87/054504	5188330	31- May- 2016	18-Apr- 2017	USA	Grouper Acquisition Company, LLC
SHILOH	74/418664	1883994	30- Jul- 1993	14-Mar- 1995	USA	Grouper Acquisition Company, LLC
SHILOHCORE	87/760176	6019420	18- Jan- 2018	24-Mar- 2020	USA	Grouper Blanking, LLC
STAMPLIGHT	86/981066	5134730	07- Nov- 2016	31-Jan- 2017	USA	Grouper Stamping, LLC
STAMPLIGHT	87/331781	5280884	10- Feb- 2017	05-Sep- 2017	USA	Grouper Stamping, LLC

RECORDED: 04/16/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007258 FRAME: 0954